
Name Address Party Phone Email

Christopher Affie 204 Peck Lane D 203-645-0931 caffie910@hotmail.com

Michael T. Barrett 365 Redwood Lane R 203-759-8529

Marilyn Bartoli 754 Devonwood Dr. R 203-271-2497 mjjb@cox.net

Alan Behm 101 Fernwood Lane U 203-887-6886 mybehmer@hotmail.com

David Borowy 528 Wood Hill Rd. R 203-213-5999 davidborowyRE@cox.net

Leon Q. Brin 298 Wiese Rd. U 203-658-6957 lacbrin@gmail.com

Albert Buell 3 Ives Hill Court R 203-443-7017 albertbuell7@gmail.com

Steven E. Canada 28 Fenn Rd. U 203-641-7296

Stephen M. Carroll 70 Hidden Pl. R 203-272-9503

Megan Cassano-McKiernan 2192 Waterbury Rd. Unit A G 203-524-1166 shine3000@aol.com

Joseph Cassella, Jr. 8 Brigadoon Dr. R 203-500-9275 cassellajoe@gmail.com

Jacqueline Cianci 1348 Wolf Hill Rd. R 203-250-9191 jackiec42@sbcglobal.net

Nick Cifarelli 291 Maple Ave. R 203-271-0740 cif2142@gmail.com

Martin E. Cobern 7 Carriage House Way D 860-539-0934 mecobern@cox.net

Courtney Cullinan 420 Sheridan Dr. D 203-910-2505 cullinan31@yahoo.com

Mary Ann Dawson 543 Jarvis St. U 203-250-0771 madawson@snet.net

S. Woody Dawson 500 South Main St. R 203-710-1795 dawson.insp@gmail.com

Carol A. Dempsey 1124 Waterbury Rd. D 203-272-8173

Tod Dixon 34 Barkledge Ct. R 201-271-0146 todixon@att.net

Carol Doheny 86 Chipman Dr. D 203-444-4818 caroldoheny@gmail.com

Patti Flynn-Harris 360 Carlton Dr. D 203-675-2548 flynnharrispatti@gmail.com

Ronald A. Gagliardi 5 Dover Ct. D 203-641-6443 ELgaggo@aol.com

Richard Gumpert 13 Brigadoon Dr. R 203-910-9536

Matt Hall 445 Wallingford Rd. D 203-213-7526 matthalllegal@gmail.com

Kathleen S. Held 180 Round Hill Rd. D 203-215-8906 kathy@maccacpa.com

Jodee E. Heritage 365 Maple Ave. R 203-271-2422 rheritage@cox.net

Mark Izzo 245 Richmond Glen R 203-376-3486 mgii58@yahoo.com

TiffanyRobin S. Jantzer 1322 Avon Blvd. R 203-214-3173

Donna-Marie P. Kehoss 240 Jinny Hill Rd. U 203-272-6299 kehoss@yahoo.com

Stuart Korchin 340 Mixville Rd. U 203-271-2624 skorc007@yahoo.com

Michael J. Laden 898 Cahill Ct. D 203-494-8177 michael.laden@snet.net

Kim A. Larkin 315 Broadview Rd. U 203-415-9948 kimlarkin61@snet.net

Charles W. Liedke 295 North Brooksvale Rd. R 203-600-8243 cwliedkes@aol.com

Elizabeth Linehan 405 Sycamore Lane D 860-301-2746 liz.linehan@gmail.com

Aleta G. Looker 139 Cook Hill Rd. D 203-272-6821 aleta.looker@gmail.com

Andrea Mackey 214-R Mountain Rd. R 203-314-1928 andieelisabeth@gmail.com

William P. Meyerjack, Jr. 150 Cook Hill Rd. #7104 R 203-271-8830 wpm936@cox.net

Arlene Rose Mittenthal 10 Saxon Woods Ct. D 203-494-4295  

Christopher Moruzzi U

Kathleen E. Nankin 175 Meadow Brook Pl. R 203-272-8126

Thomas Norback 383 Gunnar Ct. R 203-530-9233 thomnorback@sbcglobal.net

Susan D. Pappas 133 Spring St. R 203-915-2783 spappas@cheshirect.org

Kelly A. Salerno 315 Taylor Ave. U 203-272-9093

Rachel L. Shanok 155 Cranberry Lane R 203-627-7925 shanok@cox.net

Cordia Smart 20 Mountain View Ter. U 203-718-0013

Thomas C. Smith 37 Wallingford Rd. D 203-560-7737 tsmith@cheshirect.org

Marlena J. Soble 25 Flagler Ave. D 203-631-2330 mjsoble@gmail.com

Louis B. Todisco 1617 Sturbridge Ct. D 203-707-0666 Lbtodisco@outlook.com

David S. Veleber 402 Hayledge Ct. R 203-464-8357 dveleber@cox.net

Judy C. Villa 1020 Danard Pl. D 203-232-2677 jvilla1@cox.net

Katherine S. Yacavone 15 Copper Valley Ct. D 203-272-6223

Cheshire Justices of the Peace
(January 4, 2021 to January 6, 2025)
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